Announcement of Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. about the Implementation of Buy-back of Shares on 29 May 2018 that the first buyback

shares were disclosed for the first time. As of 22 March 2019 when the repurchase period expired the Company repurchased

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2019

32

64,480,770 B shares which have been cancelled at Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation

Limited completely on 4 April 2019. So far the total shares outstanding of the Company are reduced to 858,121,541 shares. For

details, please refer to the relevant announcements on www.cninfo.com.cn published on 23 March 2019 and 9 April 2019 (No.:

2019-013; 2019-023).

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2019

33

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percenta

ge (%)

New

issues

Bon

us

shar

es

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Other Subtotal Number
Percenta

ge (%)

1. Restricted shares 119,295,819 12.93%   44,079 44,079 119,339,898 13.91%

1.1 Shares held by the

state
   0

1.2 Shares held by

state-own Legal-person
   0

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,063,419 0.12%   44,079 44,079 1,107,498 0.13%

Among which: shares held

by domestic legal person
   0

Shares held by domestic

natural person
1,063,419 0.12%   44,079 44,079 1,107,498 0.13%

1.4 Oversea shareholdings 118,232,400 12.82%   0 118,232,400 13.78%

Among which: shares held

by oversea legal person
118,232,400 12.82%   0 118,232,400 13.78%

Shares held by oversea

natural person
   0

2. Unrestricted shares 803,306,492 87.07%   -64,524,849 -64,524,849 738,781,643 86.09%

2.1 RMB ordinary shares 561,105,431 60.82%   -28,279 -28,279 561,077,152 65.38%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares
242,201,061 26.25%   -64,496,570 -64,496,570 177,704,491 20.71%

2.3 Oversea listed foreign

shares
   0

2.4 Other   0

3. Total shares 922,602,311 100.00%   -64,480,770 -64,480,770 858,121,541 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2019

34

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. Some supervisors and senior executives’ shares are locked due to changing the term of office, the “restricted shares-shares held by

domestic natural person” increase 44,079 shares.

2. 64,480,770 B-shares repurchased by the Company have been cancelled at Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and

Clearing Corporation Limited completely on 4 April 2019 and the total shares of the Company reduce 64,480,770 shares.